be for an amount not less than fair market vdue. All equipment not sold must be removed
within fifteen (IS) days following the termination of the contract

10. CAPITAL INVESTMENT:

Hie Concessionaire shall make an expenditure in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) during the course of this Agreement for the purpose of
designing, purchasing, installing and construction of improvements to and in the fiKility. The
State ofNew Hampshire shall match the expenditure made by the Concessionaire required under
this section up to a maximum amount ofTwo Hundred end Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).

[...]

ofall inqHovements subject to tlm approval of the State. The Stale ofNew Hanqrshiie's irmtriimg
contribution for cost of improvements shall be deducted on a semi-annud basis from the
concession fees paid, under paragraidi 33 Commissions, up to an amount of $125,000 per year
and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) over the course of die Agreement

During the term, the improvements shall lemafai the property of the concessionaiie and shall be
depreciated fbr the purposes of reimbursement by the State on a straight line basis over a period
of ninety-six (96) months from the time each expenditure is made.